RECEIVED

Form 202A 07/13

SEP 2 3 2019

* Profiled under T

_ 1

1D No. TP - 77-75

TP-79-38

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name o	f applic	ant: T8	L INTE	RNATIO	NAL M	IFG/D	IST. INC	.(TH	IOM/	AS BL	_ALO	CK)	Р	hone:	309 8	830-72	238			
Mailing	address	2583	3 HILL	CREST	OR .		į.	City: FARMER CITY												
State IL				ZIP 618	42	F	Email	ı: tlir	nterna	itional	thoma	as@m								
1. Sour	ce of w	ater: G	OLD W	AKE CRE				tributary to MILLER CREEK, IDAHO												
2. Loca	ation of	point(s)	of dive	rsion:							,									
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVI LOT	1/4	1/4	1/4		Cour	nty			S	ource			Loc	al nam	e or tag #		
25N	3E	1		SE	SW			IDAHO CRE								GOLD LAKE CREEK				
3. Loca	ition of	place of	use:																	
TWP	RGE	SEC		NE			NW				S	w			5	SE				
			NE	NW SW	SE	NE	NW S			NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals		
25N	3E	1						_					Х			Х				
25N	3E	1											MS							
4. Desc	ribe pro	posed u	se of w	ater MS=	MININ	G ST	DRAGE;	X=N	1ININ	NG FF	ROM S	STOR	AGE							
5. Amo	unt of w	ater:																		
Maxi	mum ra	te of di	version				efs or		90		on	m								
Maxi	mum da	ilv volu	ıme	3		AF: to	otal volur	ne		3	5P	ΔE								
6. Dura	tion of d	liversio	n: from	1.	ANUA	RY	Juli Volui	_	(da	v-mor	th) to	e Aug	31 DE	СЕМ	BER		()			
				works: _^													(a	ay-month).		
												f an u	npater	nted n	ninino	ı claim	on U	SF Land		
				irrigated				. —			<u> </u>									
				by a perso	•			nt d	lacari	ha tha		~~~	4 011011	····		41				
				inpatente													vater:			
				4092 ow													aho Co	unty		
				ss to the																
																		ling pond		
		,	/																	
hereby	ackno	wledge	that I	assume a	ll risk	if the	diversio	n an	d us	e of t	he wa	iter u	nder t	his ap	prov	al inju	res ot	her water		
ights. 1		tinis is	a tempo	rary use	and the	attan	norsee	king	a co	ntinui	ng rig	ht to	use wa	ter.						
1	rom	12	2	5/0	2/2	10	2	_	20	SEP	TEME	BER 2	019				_			
Signature	of appl	icant		/		/			Da	ite										
eceived by	v V	T					Data 4	19:	3/10	`		-	1101	7						
50.00 fee i			KT			#	Date	10.0				_ Time Date	9/23	7 am						
/atermaste	r commer						^					Date	1,100							
188)	Re	Atl	NO	1	-	le	till	12	e	1	0	1/	17	12	07	20	F	Page 1 of 2		

ID No.		
--------	--	--

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:
A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.
B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since
1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
2. Other water sources are not readily available.
3. The approval is in the public interest.
4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.
This application is therefore hereby:
A. DENIED
B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:
1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of diversion of cfs
4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the
water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow
in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.
8. Other: DIVERSION TO BEGIN AFTER 31 DECEMBER 2019.
9. This approval expires on
Signed this day of, 20
For the Director

Form 202A 07/13

SEP 2 3 2019

ID No. _____

STATE OF IDAHO WATER RESOURCESEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name o	of applic	ant: T&	L INTI	ERNA	ATIO	NAL M	FG/DI	ST. I	NC.(T	HOM	AS BL	.ALO	CK)	р	hone:	309 8	30-72	238			
Mailing	address	2583	3 HILL	CRE	ST E	R										ARME					
State II									Em	ail: tlir	terna	tional	thoma								
1. Sou									5												
2. Loca											_ 11104	uily to									
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV'		1/4	1/4	1/4		County Sou								Local name or tag #				
22N	6E	3			1W	SE			IDAHO					REEK	(STRATTON CREEK				
3. Loca	ation of	place of	use:																		
				N	E			N					w		1		E				
TWP	RGE	SEC	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals		
22N	6E	3														Х					
22N	6E	3														MS					
6. Dura	imum ra imum da ition of o	diversio	n: fron	n	1 J	ANUA	RY			(da	y-mor	nth) to	om. AF.	31 DI	ECEM	IBER		(d	ay-month).		
													f an u	npate	nted r	nining	claim	n on U	SF Land		
	Vho own																				
	the pro																				
9. Addi																					
	o, gran																				
43 (CFR 38	60, 43	CFR 3	961,	3862	, 3863	and 3	3864)	. Wat	er dive	ersion	as de	escrib	ed in	notice	of int	ent in	to hold	ding pond		
I hereby rights. Signatur	e of app	licant	a temp	assu	me a	ll risk and the	if the	r not	seekir	ig a e6	ntinui) SEP ite	the waing rig	ht to	use wa 2019	this apater.		al inju	res ot	ther water		
\$50.00 fee	-	-)	<u></u>				#	- 2	047				_ Date		3/19						
Watermast	er comme	nts receiv	ed?										Date								

ID No.

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:
A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.
B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since
1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
2. Other water sources are not readily available.
3. The approval is in the public interest.
4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.
This application is therefore hereby:
A. DENIED
B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:
1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of diversion of cfs.
4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use the
water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flow
in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.
8. Other: DIVERSION TO BEGIN AFTER 31 DECEMBER 2019.
9. This approval expires on
Signed this day of, 20
For the Director

RECEIVED

Form 202A 07/13

SEP 2 3 2019

STATE OF IDAHO

ID No. _____

WATER RESOURCES PEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name o	f applic	ant: T&	L INT	ERN	ATIOI	VAL M	FG/DI	ST.	INC.(ГНОМ	AS BL	_ALO	CK)	P	hone:	309 8	30-72	238			
Mailing	address	_{s:} 2583	3 HIL	LCRE	EST D	R								_		ARM					
State IL				ZIP	6184	2			Em	nail: tlin	nterna	itional	ithoma								
1. Sou							0		-0												
2. Loca																					
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV	″Т Г	1/4	1/4	1/4		County								Local name or tag #				
23N	5E	34	NW SE			SE			ID	АНО			С	REEK	(GRO	DUSE	CREEK		
3. Loca	tion of	place of	f use:																		
TWP	RGE	SEC		N	Œ			N	NW N			S	W			S	E	-			
			NE	NW	SW	SE	NE					NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals		
23N	5E	34			X											X	Х				
23N	5E	34	MS													MS					
6. Dura	imum ra imum da tion of c ribe pro	diversio	n: fro	m	1 J	ANUA	RY			(da	y-mor	nth) to	_AF.	31 DE	ECEN	IBER	-	(d	ay-month)		
		_		_	-								f an u	npate	nted r	nining	claim	on U	SF Land		
	ho own																				
c. If	the pro	perty is nership	owned of an	l by a unpa	person tente	n other d minir	than th	ne apj mIM	plicant C214	, descri	be the	arran 1855	gemen 1 (Gol	t allov	ving a	ccess to	the v	vater: on USF	E Land.		
. Addi																					
	o, gran																				
43 0	FR 386	50, 43 (CFR 3	961,	3862	, 3863	and 3	3864). Wat	ter dive	ersion	as de	escrib	ed in i	notice	of inte	ent int	to hold	ding pond		
hereby	certify	this is	that a tem	I assu	me a	ll risk and th	if the	dive	rsion seekin	ig a co	ntinui) SEP	ng rig	iter u ht to i	use wa	this ap	pprova	l inju	res ot	her water		
									,	211	ite 										
Received b			_							13/19				<u> </u>		n	_				
50.00 fee		by					#	[N	547	164			_Date_	9/2:	3/19		→ ;				

ID No.

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under a provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:
A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.
B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since
1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.
2. Other water sources are not readily available.
3. The approval is in the public interest.
4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.
This application is therefore hereby:
A. DENIED
B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:
1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.
3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of diversion of of
4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use t
water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.
5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.
6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flo
in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. 8. Other: DIVERSION TO BEGIN AFTER 31 DECEMBER 2019.
9. This approval expires on
Signed this day of, 20
For the Director

RECEIVED

Form 202A 07/13

SEP 2 3 2019

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

ID No.

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

Name o	of applic	ant: T8	L INT	ERN	ATIO	NAL M	FG/D	IST	. INC.(1	ГНОМ	AS BL	_ALO	CK)	P	hone:	309 8	330-7	238				
Mailing	failing address: 25833 HILLCREST DR													_	City: FARMER CITY							
State II									Em	ail: tlir	nterna	itiona	Ithoma		@mchsi.com							
1. Sou	rce of w										tributary to WARREN CREEK, IDAHO											
2. Loc	ation of	point(s)	of div	ersior	1:																	
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV		1/4	1/4	1/4	1/4 County					S	ource			Local name or tag #					
22N	6E	3		1	NW SE				ID	АНО		CREEK					STRATTON CREEK					
3 Loc	ation of	nlace of	Luce.						-													
<u></u>			usc.		VE		_		NW		ſ		w		_		SE					
TWP	RGE	JE SEC			sw	SE	NE	N		SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals			
22N	6E	3														X						
22N	6E	3														MS						
6. Dura 7. Desc	tion of o	diversion posed d	n: fror	n g wor	1 J ks: N	ANUA	RY FOR	VA	volume	(da E MIN	y-mor ERAL	nth) to .S				IBER	ı clain	- 5	ay-month) SF Land			
	/ho own											51.11p 0	i dii di	ipato	intou i		Ciairi	10110	Lanu			
c. If	the pro	perty is	owned	by a	perso	n other	than tl	he a	pplicant	, descri 120 (S	be the	arran	gemen	t allov	ving a	ccess t	o the v	water:				
									n filed a													
																			ding pond			
hereby	ackno certify	wledge this is	that l	[assu	ıme a	ll risk	if the	div		and us	e of t ntinui) SEP	he wa ng rig	ater u	nder 1 use wa	this ar				ther water			
teceived b			-			/	,	Det	. 0/2	2 /10			m;	11.1	-							
	receipted		5				#		· 9/2					9/2			_					
	ег сотте							VS					Date_	115			_					

ID No.

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:	:he
A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.	
B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since	
1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.	
2. Other water sources are not readily available.	
3. The approval is in the public interest.	
4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.	
This application is therefore hereby:	
A. DENIED	
B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:	
1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.	
2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water rights.	
3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of diversion of cf	s.
4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a continuing right to use t	
water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supply.	
5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to other water rights.	
6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.	
7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significantly reduce the flo	w
in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values. 8. Other: DIVERSION TO BEGIN AFTER 31 DECEMBER 2019.	
	-
9. This approval expires on	-
Signed this day of, 20	
For the Director	-

Idaho Department of Water Resources Receipt Receipt ID: W047764

Payment Amount

\$200.00

Date Received

9/23/2019

Region WESTERN

Payment Type

Check

Check Number

2433

Payer

T & L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC

Comments

TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER USE FOR T & L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC

22N 6E 3 NW SE IDAHO CREEK STRATTON CREEK 23N 5E 34 NWSE IDAHO CREEK GROUSE CREEK 22N 6E 3 NWSE IDAHO CREEK STRATTON CREEK 25N 3E 1 SESW IDAHO CREEK GOLD LAKE CREEK

Fee Details

Amount \$200.00 Description PERMITS

PCA 62103 Fund 0229 Fund Detail 21

Subsidiary

Object 1155

Signature Line (Department Representative)

Jones, Chad

From:

Jones, Chad

Sent:

Friday, January 17, 2020 10:53 AM

To:

Marston, Sascha

Subject:

Refund - T & L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC

TO:

Sascha Marston

FROM:

Chad Jones

DATE:

January 17, 2020

RE: Refund: (4) Temporary Approval of Water Appropriation apps

Please refund \$200. T & L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC submitted 4 temporary apps on 09/23/2019. They were not approved by Nick Miller and need to be refunded and returned to the applicant.

Please issue a refund of \$200 to:

T & L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC 25833 HILLCREST DR FARMER CITY IL 61842 RECEIPT #

W047764

Miller, Nick

From:

Miller, Nick

Sent:

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 4:24 PM

To:

'Thomas Blalock'

Cc:

Jones, Chad; Kelly, Patrick

Subject:

RE: Permit Status - Letter attached

Hi Tom,

I will request a refund of the \$200 and will return the applications to you. The applications and refund will arrive separately.

Nick.

From: Thomas Blalock [mailto:tlinternationalthomas@mchsi.com]

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 4:27 PM
To: Miller, Nick < Nick. Miller@idwr.idaho.gov>
Subject: Permit Status - Letter attached

Hello Mr. Miller:

Thanks for the explanation. I do not remember receiving the attached letter, but I understand.

When I get operational for the mining phase I will apply for either a permanent or if available temporary permit at that time. I have been working setting up a base camp on property I purchased in Secesh Meadow for the operation, which has extended longer than expected. As soon as this task has completed and I am ready to go operational I will contact your office for advice.

I have written a check to IDWR for the applications, could you have this check returned for my accounting disposition?

Again, thanks.

If you have any questions please contact my office.

Sincerely, Tom

Thomas Blalock

Warren Mining District - Board Member
Public Lands for the People (PLP) – Member
Minerals and Mining Advisory Council (MMAC) - Member

T&L International Mfg/Dist., Inc. – President 25833 Hillcrest Dr Farmer City, IL 61842

Secesh, Idaho - Telephone landline: 208 636-2002

Mobile/Text: 309 830-7238

Email: tlinternationalthomas@mchsi.com

From: Miller, Nick [mailto:Nick.Miller@idwr.idaho.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 2:53 PM **To:** <u>tlinternationalthomas@mchsi.com</u>

Cc: Kelly, Patrick < Patrick Kelly@idwr.idaho.gov Subject: FW: Permit Status - Letter attached

Mr. Blalock.

Patrick forwarded me your message and letter asking about the four applications for temporary water use. I have reviewed the applications and I see a letter we sent to you last year informing you that Department would not approve the same applications in future years. I have attached the letter for your reference.

I am prepared to deny the applications consistent with the letter, but I am also willing to approve them if I receive some assurance from you that you understand the applications will not be approved in future years and that you let me know whether you intend to file an application for permit to obtain a permanent water right.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed.

Nick Miller
Manager, IDWR Western Region.

From: Kelly, Patrick

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 9:23 AM
To: Miller, Nick < Nick.Miller@idwr.idaho.gov >
Subject: FW: Permit Status - Letter attached

From: Thomas Blalock [mailto:]

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2020 12:23 PM
To: Kelly, Patrick < Patrick. Kelly@idwr.idaho.gov > Subject: Permit Status - Letter attached

Hello Mr. Kelly:

Please see my attached inquiry letter. Thanks in advance.

If you have any questions please contact my office.

Sincerely, Tom

Thomas Blalock
Warren Mining District - Board Member
Public Lands for the People (PLP) – Member
Minerals and Mining Advisory Council (MMAC) - Member

T&L International Mfg/Dist., Inc. – President 25833 Hillcrest Dr Farmer City, IL 61842

Secesh, Idaho - Telephone landline: 208 636-2002

Mobile/Text: 309 830-7238

Email: tlinternationalthomas@mchsi.com



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082

Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor

GARY SPACKMAN Director

January 8, 2018

T&L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC THOMAS BLALOCK FARMER CITY IL 61842

RE: Temporary Approval Nos. TP-77-73, TP-77-74, TP-77-75, TP-79-38

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for a Temporary Approval of a Water Use has been approved and is enclosed. Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property. Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

Please note also that a temporary approval is intended to be used for a minor use of short duration and not for a use that requires a continuing water supply. Because this marks your 4th approval for the same use, your use of water appears to require a continuing water supply and should be authorized by a permanent water right. As such, future temporary water use approvals will not be granted for this use. Diversions for these mining claims past the expiration of this approval must be authorized by a permanent water right permit or license. For your convenience, an Application for Permit form is enclosed with this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Nick Miller Manager

Western Regional Office

Enclosures: Application for Permit form and Temporary Approvals (4).